PUBLIC GRIEVANCES COMMISSION

(Govt. of National Capital Territory of Delhi)

APPELLATE AUTHORITY

[Under Section 7, Delhi Right to Information Act, 2001]

Date of Hearing : 27.11.2018 **Date of Decision :** 27.11.2018

Applicant: Ms. Amita Kumari Dabas

Respondent: Deputy Director of Education (HQ), Directorate of

Education

Appeal No: 302/2018

Appeal filed on : 03.08.2018

DRTI Application filed on : 31.05.2018

Competent Authority replied on: Appellant is not satisfied with the response

1. Background

Ms. Amita Kumari Dabas, the appellant vide DRTI application dated 31.05.2018 has sought information from the Deputy Director of Education (HQ) / Competent Authority notified under the DRTI Act-2001, on total 5 counts.

The appellant received the information from the Competent Authority i.e. Deputy Director of Education (HQ), but she was not satisfied with the same. Aggrieved by the same, she filed an appeal before the Appellate Authority, Public Grievances Commission under Section 7 of DRTI Act -2001.

2. Proceedings

The appellant is present and heard.

Shri P.Harinarayanan, SO, is present on behalf of the Competent Authority. He filed an Action Taken Report dated 26/11/2018 in which it has been informed that the dossier of the applicant, Ms. Amita Kumar Dabas, has been received in the E-II Branch, Directorate of Education and an offer of appointment to the post of PGT (History) (Post Code 139/12) has been issued to her. The appellant denied having received a copy of the same. Therefore, a copy was handed over to her during the course of hearing today.

3. Decision

Since appropriate action in the matter has been taken by the Directorate of Education, the appeal case under the Delhi Right to Information Act, 2001, is directed to be closed in the Commission.

(ASHOK KUMAR)

CHAIRMAN, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES COMMISSION

Copy to:

 The Special Director of Education, Directorate of Education, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Old Secretariat, Delhi -110 054. 2. Ms. Amita Kumar Dabas